

City Council

Special Recognition - Marshall Middle School Day of Service

Agenda Date: 2/28/2017 Agenda Item Number: 2.A File Number: 17-0218

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

Title

Special Recognition - Marshall Middle School Day of Service

Recommended Action Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee

City Manager Recommendation:

Recognize the students, staff and parents of Marshall Middle School for their commitment and participation in their recent Day of Service.

Report

Issue:

Whether to recognize the Marshall Middle School Day of Service

Staff Contact:

Jay Burney, Assistant City Manager, Executive Department, 360.753.8740

Presenter(s):

Jay Burney, Assistant City Manager Condee Wood, Principle, Marshall Middle School

Background and Analysis:

On Friday, January 13, 6th-8th grade students, staff, and parents at Marshall Middle School participated in a Day of Service, lending a helping hand to do a variety of projects across our community. The purpose of tonight's Special Recognition is to honor them for their efforts.

Neighborhood/Community Interests (if known):

N/A

Options:

Special Recognition, no options provided.

Financial Impact:

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

N/A

Attachments:

N/A